Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 5

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ (12)

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 31.50

Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $19.50 per share, the mid-point of the price range set forth on the
cover of the prospectus, would increase or decrease the total consideration paid by new investors by $34 million, and increase or decrease the
percent of total consideration paid by new investors by 0.5 percentage points, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on
the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same.

The following table summarizes as of April 4, 2010 the relative investments of all existing stockholders and new investors, giving effect to our
sale of shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $19.50 per share, the mid-point of the price range set forth on the
cover of this prospectus, after deduction of the underwriting discount and offering expenses payable by us:

Shares purchased Total consideration Average price
per shareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 215,251,500 86% $ 5,611,606,605 89% $ 26.07

New investors 34,000,000 14% $ 663,000,000 11% $ 19.50

Total: 249,251,500 100% $ 6,274,606,605 100%

The number of shares of common stock that will be outstanding after this offering is calculated based on 215,251,500 shares outstanding as of
June 30, 2010, assuming the 1-for-20 reverse stock split that occurred prior to this offering had already occurred on such date, and excludes:

� 18,554,416 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of June 30, 2010 at a weighted average
exercise price of �23.46 per share (or $29.00 per share, based on the exchange rate in effect on June 18, 2010);

Edgar Filing: NXP Semiconductors N.V. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 59